

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3497 OF 2022

IN

SUIT (L) NO.3471 OF 2022

Indico Construction Co.

...Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

A.H. Wadia Charity Trust & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Y.S. Bhate, for the Applicant / Plaintiff.

None for the Defendants.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.
DATE : 15TH JUNE, 2022.

ORDER :

1. Matter mentioned out of turn.
2. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff seeks to file Affidavit in Rejoinder dated 5th April, 2022 in the Registry.
3. In view thereof, the learned Counsel is permitted to file Affidavit in Rejoinder dated 5th April, 2022 in the Registry.
4. Stood over to 7th July, 2022, high on board.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]