

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3103 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.448 OF 2023**

Indico Construction Company ...Applicant/Plaintiff
vs.
A. H. Wadia Trust & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Yogeshwar S. Bhate for the Applicant/Plaintiff.
Mr. Namitkumar S. Pansare i/b Mr. Drupad S. Patil for
Defendant No.2.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATED : 13TH SEPTEMBER 2023

P. C. :

1. Defendant No.2 has already filed the written statement, whereas others have not filed the written statement.

2. Now, the writ of summons on the Defendants needs to be served. As per amended Rules, it needs to be accompanied by the plaint and documents. Let it be dispensed with.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]