

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3103 OF 2023

In

SUITS 448 OF 2023

Indico Construction Company, (a ProprietoyrPETITIONER
Concern Through Its Prop. Trishala B. Karkera)

V/S

A.h.wadia Charity Trust, A)j. Adiwadi B)m.n....RESPONDENT
Muncherjicama C)s. J. Wadia D)a. J. Wadia And
12 Ors.

Yogeshwar Shivanath Bhate Advocate for Plaintiff
Srushti Chalke i/b Drupad Patil Advocate for Defendant no. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)