

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3103 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 448 OF 2023

Indico Construction Company ...Applicant
Versus
A. H. Wadia Charity Trust and Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Ms. Shrushti Chalke i/b Mr. Drupad Patil for the Respondent No.2 and
Defendant No.2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 10th JUNE, 2026

PC. :

1. Ms. Chalke, learned Counsel appears for the Respondent No.2
and submits that pleadings are complete.
2. However, since none appears for the Applicant, list on **9th July,**
2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)